
ILS - STANDARD Bearings, headings, courses, and radials am ma!Jll!tic. Elevations and altitudes am in feet, MSL, except 

US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes am minimum altitudes uriess otherwise indicamd. Celings am in feet 

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION TITLE 14 CFR PART 97.29 allow airport elevation. Oislancesare in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, except visibilities which 
are in slatute miles or in feet RVR. 

TERMINAL ROUTES MISSED APPROACH 

FROM TO COURSE AND DISTANCE ALTITUDE ILS:DA 

MBLVORIDME JEPOT LOM/MBL VORIDME 4.79 094.87 I 4. 79 2500 
LOC: 3.92 MILES AFTER JEPOT LOM/MBL VORIDME 4. 79 DME OR 

DME 
AT MBL 0.88 DME FIX 

CEMOB/MBL VORIDME 12.00 JANUP/MBL VORIDME 12.00 12.00 DME ARC (MBL LR-085) 2800 CLIMB TO 1600 THEN CLIMBING RIGHT TURN TO 2500 DIRECT 
DME CW(IAF) DME(NOPT) MBL VORIDME AND HOLD, CONTINUE CLIMB-IN-HOLD TO 2500, 

OR AS DIRECTED BY ATC. 
FARUB/MBL VORIDME 12.00 JANUP/MBL VOR/DME 12.00 12.00 DME ARC (MBL LR-107) 2800 
DME CCW (IAF) DME(NOPT) ALTERNATE MA: CLIMB TO 1600, THEN CLIMBING RIGHT TURN 

TO 2500 DIRECT JEPOT LOM AND HOLD. (ADF REQUIRED). 
FOXEX/MBL VORIDME 12.00 JANUP/MBL VORIDME 12.00 12.00 DME ARC (MBL LR-107) 2800 
DME CCW (IAF) DME (NOPT) 

JANUP/MBL VORIDME 12.00 JEPOT LOM/MBL VOR/DME 4.79 277.44/7.21 (1-MBL) 2000 
ADDITIONAL FUGHT DATA: 

HOLDE, RT, 277.44 INBOUND. 
DME(IF) DME CHART IN PLANVIEW: ALTERNATE MA HOLDING, HOLD E 

JEPOT LOM/MBL VOR/DME 4.79 DME, 
RT, 277.441NBOUND. 
CHART FAS OBST: 735 TREE 441618N/0861252W 
CHART MBL R-057 AT CEMOB. 

1. PT SIDE OF COURSE OUTBOUND FT WITHIN MILES OF (IAF CHART MBL R-156 AT FARUB. 

2. HO"i:'DEJEPOT LOM, RT, 277.44 INBOUND, 2300 FT. IN LIEU OF PT (IAF} 
-- CHART MBL R-177 AT FOXEX. 

CHART IN PLANVIEW: JEPOT LOM/MBL VOR/DME 4.79 DME. 

3. FAC: 277.44 FAF: JEPOT LOM/MBL VORIDME 4.79 DME DIST FAF TO MAP: 3.92 THLD: 3.92 

4. MIN. ALT: JEPOT LOM 2000, FATEV/MBL VORIDME 2.42 DME 1160* 

5. DIST TO THLD FROM OM: 3.92 MM: - IM: - 150 HAT: - 100 HAT: - GSANT: 960 

6. MIN GS INCPT: 2000 GSALTAT:- --oM: 1934 MM: - IM: -
7. GSANGLE: 3.00 TCH:50.2 

8. MSA FROM: MBL VORIDME 040-135 3600, 135-040 2500 MAGVAR:6W EPOCH YEAR: 2015 

MINIMUMS 

TAKEOFF: SEE FAA FORM 8260-15A FOR THIS AIRPORT ALTERNATE: N A I X I 
CATEGORY =====> A B c D E 

DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA 
S-ILS 28 821 1/2 200 821 1/2 200 821 1/2 200 821 1/2 200 

S-LOC 28 1160 1/2 539 1160 1/2 539 1160 1 539 1160 1 539 

CIRCLING 1160 1 539 1160 1 539 1200 11/2 579 1300 21/4 679 

FATEV FIX MINIMUMS 

S-LOC 28 1000 1/2 379 1000 1/2 379 1000 5/8 379 1000 518 379 

CIRCLING 1120 1 499 1160 1 539 1200 11/2 579 1300 21/4 679 

NOTES: 
CHART PLANVIEW NOTE: ADF OR DME REQUIRED. 

~ ·.)t-..L I ,-~1. CHART PROFILE NOTE: VGSI AND ILS GLIDEPATH NOT COINCIDENT. 
*LOC ONLY <.ti 

*1220 WHEN USING LUDINGTON ALTIMETER SETIING. 
-~ 

(SEE FORM 8260-10) 
,'"I, r 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 621 THRE: 621 FACIUTY PROCEDURE NO./AMDT NO./EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP:ILO:S UK LU\; KWY 2< 

MANISTEE, Ml AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: 
1-MBL 

ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A AMDT: 1 
MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER DATED 05/0212013 

FAA FORM 8260 - 3/ Apr1l 2006 (computer generated) PAGE 1 OF8PAGES 
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US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

ILS • STANDARD 
INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE· TITLE 14 CFR PART 97.29 

NOTES, (CONT.): 
CHART NOTE: NIGHT LANDING: RWY 1/19 NA. 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above aiport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, 
except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

CHART NOTE: WHEN LOCAL ALTIMETER SETTING NOT RECEIVED, USE LUDINGTON ALTIMETER SETTING AND 
INCREASE ALL DA 50 FEET AND ALL MDA 60 FEET; INCREASE S-LOC 28 CAT C/D VISIBILITY 1/4 MILE, AND 
CIRCLING CAT C VISIBILITY 1/4 MILE. FATEV FIX MINIMUMS: INCREASE S-LOC 28 CAT C/D VISIBILITY 1/8 
MILE AND CIRCLING CAT C 1/4 MILE. 

CITY AND STATE 

MANISTEE, Ml 

ELEVATION: 621 

AIRPORT NAME: 

THRE: 621 

MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

FAA FORM 8260-1 0 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

1-MBL 

PROCEDURE NO./ AMDT NO./EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: ILS OR LOC RWY 27 

ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A 
AMDT: 1 

DATED: 05/0212013 

PAGE 2 OF8PAGES 

clive bond
Typewritten Text
29 MAY 2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

----------~I~L~s~s~T~A~N~D~A~RDINSTRUMENTAPPROACHPROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES -FAR PART 97.29 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

ARINC PACKET - 424-18 - ILS 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
NAVAID 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUS AD MBL K5011140VDLA N44161431W086151456 N44161431W086151456W0050006201 NARMANISTEE 

~---------1-----=-2-----=3=-------,4-----=-s-----=6=------=7-----8=--------=9:-------=-o-----=1=-------=2-~···············--

WP 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAEAENRT CEMOB K50 
SUSAEAENRT FARUB K50 
SUSAEAENRT FOXEX K50 

R L N44234168W086020856 
R L N44054660W086070439 
R L N44042148W086125349 

W00 56 
W00 55 
W00 54 

NAR 
NAR 
NAR 

CEMOB 
FARUB 
FOX EX 

--------1~------=2-----=-3-----4~----~s=------6~------=7=---~--=8-----9::--------o~-------1=---------=2=------·--3--

AIRPORT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5AMBL 0 055YHN44162090W086144880W006000621 1800018000C MNAR MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

4 6 9 1 2 
TRM WP 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SCSAP KMBLKSCJANUP K50 
SUSAP KMBLK5CJEPOT K50 

R 
R 

N44160297W085583274 
N44161481W086083456 

W00 56 
W00 55 

NAR 
NAR 

JANUP 
JEPOT LOM 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
SEGMENT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLKSFI28 
SUSAP KMBLKSFI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
St::SAP KMBLKSFI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLKSFI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 
St::SAP KMBLK5FI28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FI28 

1 

CITY AND STATE 
MANISTEE, Ml 

ACEMOB 010CEM03K5EAOE A IF MBL K5 
ACEMOB 020JANUPK5PCOEE BR AF MBL K5 
AFARUB OlOFARUBKSEAOE A IF MBL KS 
AFARUB 020JANUPK5PCOEE BL AF MBL KS 
AFOXEX 010FOXEXK5EAOE A IF MBL KS 
AFOXEX 020FARUBK5EAOE L AF MEL K5 
AFOXEX 030JANUPK5PCOEE BL AF MBL K5 
AMBL 010MBL K5D OV IF 
AMBL 
AMBL 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

020MB 
030MB 

K5PNONY 
KSPNONE AR 

OlOJANUPKSPCOE 
020JEPOTK5PCOE F 
030RW28 K5PGOGY M 
040 0 M 

TF 
HF IMBLK5 
IF IMBLK5 
CF IMBLKS 
CF IMBLKS 
CA 

050MBL KSD OVY R DF 
060MBL KSD OVE R HM 

ELEVATION: 621 THRE: 621 

AIRPORT NAME: 
MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

FAA FORM 8260- 10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

6 

05650120 
095801200565 
15560120 
095801201556 
17690120 
155601201769 
095801201556 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

+ 02800 

+ 02800 

+ 02800 
+ 02800 

+ 02500 
097400502774T010PI + 02300 

18000 

18000 

18000 

18000 

09740122 PI J 028000200018000 
0974005027700072PI H 0200001934 
0974001127700039PI 00672 

2774 + 01600 
+ 02500 

2774T010 + 02500 

8 9 

-300MBL 
300 

1 

0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 

K5D 0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 

2 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

PROCEDURE NO./ AMDT NO./ EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A 

AMDT 
I·MBL 

DATED: 05/0212013 

Page of Pages 

clive bond
Typewritten Text
29 MAY 2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION- FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

----------~IL~SLS~IuA~NnDuA~RDINSTRUMENTAPPROACHPROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES- FAR PART 97.29 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless othe!Wise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless othe!Wise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

RUNWAY 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5GRW28 0055012774 N44162080W086140182-0100 +0154400621000050100IIMBL1 

1 2 6 7 1 3 
ILS 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5IIMBL1 010835RW28 N44162241W0861531232774N44161707W0861415151007 09600600300W00605000618 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
MSA 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5SMBL K5D 0 2203150362531522002525 M 

NAVAID 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAPNKMBLK5 MB 

CITY AND STATE 
MANISTEE, Ml 

K5002540HOLW N44161471W086083391 

ELEVATION: 621 THRE: 621 

AIRPORT NAME: 
MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 J Apri12006 (Computer Generated) 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

1-MBL 

W0060 NARJEPOT 

PROCEDURE NO. I AMDT NO. I EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A 

AMDT: 

DATED: 0510212013 

Page of Pages 

clive bond
Typewritten Text
29 MAY 2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION- FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

----------~tL~s~s~T~A~N~D~A~RPINSTRUMENTAPPROACHPROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES- FAR PART 97.29 

ARINC SUMMARY - 424-18 

ROUTES TRANSITION 

CEMOB 
CEMOB 
FARUB 
FARUB 
FOX EX 
FOX EX 
FOX EX 
MBL 
MBL 
MBL 

MISSED APPROACH 

POINT DATA 

RUNWAY DATA 

CITY AND STATE 
MANISTEE, Ml 

- ILS 

FIX SEQ USE PATH 

CEMOB 010 IAF IF 
JANUP 020 AF 
FA..'<UB 010 IAF IF 
JANUP 020 AF 
FOXEX 010 IAF IF 
FARUB 020 AF 
JANUP 030 AF 
MBL 010 IF 
MB 020 TF 
MB 030 IAF HF 
JANUP 010 FACF IF 
JEPOT 020 FAF CF 
RW28 030 MAP CF 

FIX SEQ USE PATH 

040 CA 
MBL 050 DF 
MBL 060 HM 

WAYPOINT LAT IN SECS 

MBL N441614.31 
CEMOB N442341.68 
FARUB N440546.60 
FOX3X N440421.48 
JANUP N441602.97 
JEPOT N441614.81 
RW28 N441620.80 
IMBL (LOC) N441622.41 
MB N441614. 71 

THR3SHOLD 
RWY ELEVATION TCH 

RW28 00621 50 

ELEVATION: 621 THRE: 621 

AIRPORT NAME: 
MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

TURN FO/FB 

FB 
R FB 

FB 
L FB 

FB 
L FB 
L FB 

FB 
FO 

R FO 
FB 
FB 
FO 

TURN FO/FB 

FB 
R FO 
R FO 

LONG IN SECS 

W0861514.56 
W0860208.56 
WOB60704.39 
WOB61253.49 
W0855832.74 
W0860834.56 
W0861401.82 
W0861531.23 
W0860833.91 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

I 1-MBL 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

RNP MAG(TRUE) DISTANCE ALTITUDE SPEED 

056.5 I i AA 02800 

155.6 () AA 02800 

176.9 () AA 02800 
155.6() AA 02800 

AA 02500 
277.4 () TOl.O AA 02300 

AA 02800 GI 02000 
277.0 () 007.2 GI 02000 GS 01934 
277.0() 003.9 AT 00672 

RNP MAG(TRUE) DISTANCE ALTITUDE SPEED 

277.4() AA 01600 
AA 02500 

277 '4 () TOl. 0 AA 02500 

LAT IN MINS LONG IN MINS 

N4416.239 W08615.243 
N4423.695 W08602.143 
N4405.777 WOB607.073 
N4404.35B W08612.892 
N4416.050 W08558.546 
N4416.247 W08608.576 
N4416.347 W08614.030 
N4416.374 W08615.521 
N4416.245 W08608.565 

PROCEDURE NO. I AMDT NO. I EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: IL.l:S UK L.U\# I<VV "' 

ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A 
AMDT: 1 

DATED: 05/02/2013 

Page of Pages 

clive bond
Typewritten Text
29 MAY 2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

----------~L-O~C~S~T~A~N-DDA~RDINSTRUMENTAPPROACHPROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES· FAR PART 97.25 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR 

ARINC PACKET - 424-18 LOC 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
NAVAID 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAD MBL K5011140VDLA N44161431W086151456 N44161431W086151456W0050006201 NARMANISTEE 

2 3 9 
WP 123456789012345678901234567690123456769012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAEAENRT CEMOB K50 
SUSAEAENRT FARUB K50 
SUSAEAENRT FOXEX KSO 

R L N44234168W086020856 
R L N44054660W086070439 
R L N44042148W086125349 

W00 56 
W00 55 
W00 54 

NAR 
NAR 
NAR 

CEMOB 
FARUB 
FOXEX 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
AIRPORT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5AMBL 0 055YHN44162090W086144880W006000621 1800018000C MNAR MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

TRM WP 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5CFATEV KSO 
SUSAP KMBLK5CJANUP K50 
SUSAP KMBLK5CJEPOT K50 

R 
R 
R 

N44161844W086115242 
N44160297W085583274 
N44161481W086083456 

W00 55 
W00 56 
woo 55 

NAR 
NAR 
NAR 

FATEV 
JANUP 
JEPOT LOM 

1 3 4 1 
SEGMENT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SGSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SGSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SGSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SGSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLKSFL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 
SvSAP KMBLKSFL28 
SUSAP KMBLK5FL28 

CITY AND STATE 
MANISTEE, Ml 

ACEMOB OlOCEMOBK5EAOE A 
ACEMOB 020JANUPK5PCOEE BR 
AFARUB Ol0FARUBK5EAOE A 
AFARUB 020JANUPK5PCOEE BL 
AFOXEX 010FOXEXK5EAOE A 
AFOXEX 020FARUBK5EAOE L 
AFOXEX 030JANGPK5PCOEE BL 
AMBL 010MBL K5D OV 
AMBL 020MB K5PNONY 
AMBL 030MB K5PNONE AR 
L 010JANUPK5PCOE I 
L 020JEPOTK5PCOE F 
L 021FATEVK5PCOE S 
L 030RW2B K5PGOGY M 
L 040 0 M 

IF MBL K5 
AF MBL K5 
IF MBL K5 
AF MBL K5 
IF MBL K5 
AF MBL KS 
AF MBL K5 
IF 
TF 
HF IMBLK5 
IF IMBLK5 
CF IMBLKS 
CF IMBLK5 
CF IMBLK5 
CA 

L 
L 

050MBL K5D OVY R DF 
060MBL K5D OVE R HM 

ELEVATION: 621 THRE: 621 

AIRPORT NAME: 
MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I April2006 (Computer Generated) 

05650120 D 
095801200565 D 
15560120 D 
095801201556 D 
17690120 D 
155601201769 D 
095801201556 D 

097400502774T010PI 
09740122 PI 
0974005027700072PI 
0974002627700024PI 
0974001127700016PI 

2774 

2774T010 

+ 02800 

+ 02800 

+ 02800 
+ 02800 

+ 02500 
+ 02300 
+ 02800 
+ 02000 
+ 01160 

00672 
+ 01600 
+ 02500 
+ 02500 

18000 

18000 

18000 

18000 

18000 

-320 
-320 

MBL 

0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 

KSD 0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 
0 NS 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

PROCEDURE NO./ AMDT NO. I EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A 

AMDT: 
I·MBL 

DATED: 05/02/2013 

Page of B Pages 

clive bond
Typewritten Text
29 MAY 2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

--------~L~O~C~S~T~A~N~D=A~RDINSTRUMENTAPPROACHPROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES· FAR PART 97.25 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HAA. TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

2 8 0 1 
RUNWAY 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5GRW28 0055012774 N44162080W086140182-0100 +0154400621000050100IIMBL1 

1 2 6 7 
ILS 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLKSIIMBL1 010835RW28 N44162241W0861531232774N44161707W0861415151007 09600600300W00605000618 

1 2 4 6 
MSA 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAP KMBLK5SMBL K5D 0 2203150362531522002525 M 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
NAVAID 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

SUSAI?NKMBLK5 MB 

CITY AND STATE 
MANISTEE, Ml 

K5002540HOLW N44161471W086083391 

ELEVATION: 621 THRE: 621 

AIRPORT NAME: 
MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

I·MBL 

W0060 NARJEI?OT 

PROCEDURE NO./ AMDT NO./ EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A 

Page 7 of Pages 

clive bond
Typewritten Text
29 MAY 2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 

LOC STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE except HAT, HAA, TCH. and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 

FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES- FAR PART 97.25 indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

ARINC SUMMARY - 424-18 LOC 

ROUTES TRANSITION FIX SEQ USE PATH TURN FO/FB RNP MAG(TRUE) DISTANCE ALTITUDE SPEED 

CEMOB CEMOB 010 IAF IF FB 
CEMOB JANUP 020 AF R FB 056.5 () AA 02800 
FARUB FARUB 010 IAF IF FB 
FARUB JANUP 020 AF L FB 155.6 () AA 02800 
FOX EX FOXEX 010 IAF IF FB 
FOX EX FARUB 020 AF L FB 176.9() AA 02800 
FOXEX JANUP 030 AF L FB 155.6 () AA 02800 
MBL MBL 010 IF FB 
MBL MB 020 TF FO AA 02500 
MBL MB 030 IAF HF R FO 277.4 {) T01.0 AA 02300 

JANUP 010 FACF IF FB AA 02800 
JEPOT 020 FAF CF FB 277.0() 007.2 AA 02000 
FATEV 021 SDF CF FB 277.0{) 002.4 AA 01160 
RW28 030 MAP CF FO 277.0{) 001.6 AT 00672 

MISSED APPROACH FIX SEQ USE PATH TURN FO/FB RNP MAG(TRUE) DISTANCE ALTITUDE SPEED 

040 CA FB 277.4 () AA 01600 
MBL 050 DF R FO AA 02500 
MBL 060 HM R FO 277.4() T01. 0 AA 02500 

POINT DATA WAYPOINT LAT IN SECS LONG IN SECS LAT IN MINS LONG IN MINS 

MBL N441614.31 W0861514.56 N4416.239 W08615.243 
CEMOB N442341.68 W0860208.56 N4423.695 W08602.143 
FARUB N440546.60 W0860704.39 N4405.777 W08607.073 
FOX EX N440421.48 W0861253.49 N4404. 358 W08612.892 
FATEV N441618.44 W0861152.42 N4416.307 W086ll. 874 
JANUP N441602.97 W0855832.74 N4416.050 W08558.546 
JEPOT N441614.81 W0860834.56 N4416.247 W08608.576 
RW28 N441620.80 W0861401. 82 N4416.347 W08614.030 
IMBL (LOC) N441622.41 W0861531.23 N4416.374 W08615.521 
MB N441614.71 W0860833.91 N4416.245 W08608.565 

RUNWAY DATA THRESHOLD 
RWY ELEVATION TCH 

RW28 00621 50 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 621 THRE: 621 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO. I AMDT NO. I EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: IL::S UK LUl,; KWY u 

MANISTEE, Ml AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: ILS OR LOC RWY 28, AMDT 1A 
MANISTEE CO.-BLACKER 

I 
AMDT: 1 

1-MBL 
DATED: 05/02/2013 
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